255 Watt Micro ATX Computer PC Power Supply
StarTech ID: MICATXPOW255
This 255 Watt MicroATX PC Power Supply offers a reliable upgrade or replacement power supply designed for
Micro ATX case installations.
The mATX power supply features a long-life transformer and built-in short circuit protection, to provide a dependable
small form factor/micro ATX PC power solution.
Backed by StarTech.com's 2-year warranty and free lifetime technical support.
Applications
Ideal for Micro ATX cases
Perfect solution for replacing or upgrading an older or non-functional power supply
Provides additional current and power capacity for overburdened CPUs
Features
Provides a maximum output power of 255 watts
High airflow fan delivers efficient cooling for the entire system
Industry’s leading safety approval ratings
High quality connectors provide minimal resistance and enhanced electrical conductivity
ATX version 2.03 and ATX12V complaint
Quad Protection Plus: Short Circuit Protection, Over Voltage Protection, Over Load Protection, Over Current
Protection, and No Load Operation.
Technical Specifications
Warranty 2 Years
Fans 1 - 80 mm
Fan Bearing Type Sleeve Bearing
Output Connectors 1 - ATX 12V P4 Power (4 pin; v 2.x) Male
Output Connectors 1 - ATX Power (20 pin; v 1.x) Male
Output Connectors 1 - SATA Power (15 pin) Receptacle
Output Connectors 1 - SP4 (4 pin; Small Drive Power) Female
Output Connectors 3 - LP4 (4 pin; Molex Large Drive Power) Female
Output Power 255W
Power Factor Correction No
MTBF 100,000 Hours
Product Length 3.9 in [100 mm]
Product Width 4.9 in [125 mm]
Product Height 2.6 in [65 mm]
Product Weight 34.9 oz [990 g]
Input Voltage Frequency 50Hz ~ 60Hz
Current -12.0V (A) 0.5A
Current +12.0V1 (A) 11A
Current +3.3V (A) 20A
Current +5.0V (A) 20.5A
Current +5.0Vsb (A) 2.0A
Input Voltage 115 ~ 230 AC
Input Current 6A ~ 3A
Shipping (Package) Weight 3 lb [1.4 kg]
Included in Package 1 - 255W Micro ATX Power Supply
Included in Package 1 - ATX 20-pin to 24-pin Adapter
Included in Package 1 - Power Cord (NA)
Included in Package 1 - Instruction Manual
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility